H LML

| Bt

N

ELECTRO SAILPLANE

Manufactured by: —_

679 05 HABRUVKA 100 - CZECH REPUBLIC
www.topmodelcz.com
e-mail:info@topmodelcz.cz

Order N°: 020130

Fzﬁ% 1800mm

r/dﬂ»\ Radio system you'll need :
' ' | . ailerons - 2 servos

3500mm flaps - 2 servos

elevator

rudder

motor

fﬁﬁlm 77,5dm2 _
\é | / 27.1 - 29,7g/dm ? i MEGA ACn 22/30/3E

~ITTI: 3S Lixx 2,2-3,3Ah

Neni-li uvedeno jinak, vsechny
neoznacene miry jsou v milimetrech

<= AG UNLES STATED, ALL DIMENSIONS
ARE IN MILIMETERS




020130 (GE Parts list Spare part Order, Mo
Part £ |Far nams Matzral dmensions Loose | In bag
buiding nstructions 1 -
1 fusebge fibregkss 1 020130-1
1-1 mctor mourt set |fibregkss 3 mm, & 3%mm - 1 02072-1C
2 Wing baka assembly 3
2-1 aikron baka 2 020130-2
2-11 |flaps bzka 2
2-2 ving fiding screw screw Mdx 3D mm 2 Q2060 WA3D
2-21 wing fiding screw screw M3x20 mim 1 O20EC ME20
2-25  |centerng pin fibregkss @3x25 mim 2 EBIZ1E2E
2-3 nut &l M4 2 1006 AL
2-30 nut &l M3 1 1004 AL
2-31 nut mocunt phvacod 4 % 25 x 44 mimn 1
2-32  [nut mount phvicod 4 x 25 x 37 mm 1 020123-2-31,2-32
24 senyo mount poburetan 13 mim 12 Q5028
2-41 WG SErvD Cover ABS phsti, &% mimi 2 Q5018
2L sierons pushnod stesl M2 4 0166240
24 cevE Pestc ceve UTTLE =23 4 2110
2B aierons hom fibregkss plete 1,5 mm 2 05070
281 flaps hom fibregkss plete 1,5 mim 2 050702
24 wing jainer fibregkss B8 x 155 mim - 2 FIE155
3 horeontzl stebizer |bskz assembly i 020130-3
3-2 stabizer support fibregkss 1
3-3 shaft steel 33 x 20 mm 1 0212332
i4 elevator screw nyion M4 x 20 mim 1 1310
341 |centerngpin fibregkss @2 x 10 mm 1 6BI21827
3L ebevator pushrod steal M2 1 0155240
ES b=l ink Balink V1, o 4, M2/M2Z short 1 2406
4 fin bskz assembly i 020130-4
4-1 SEMO Cover fibregkss - 1 020130-4-1
4-3 csing strip phvicod 4 mim 1 020123-4-3
4-L rudder pushrod stesl M2 1 0166240
44 cevE steel M2, nut M2 i+1 1312141
4-E rudder hom fibregkss plate 1,5 mim 1 020123-4-8
& CaNopy carbon 1
&-1 -::aru:-p,rf.:{!ng fibregkss &2 x 235 mim 1 DR0130-6
6-11  |canopy fiing phaiood 1 x 7% 10 mim 2
&-2 fiberglass textie 30 x &0 munn 1
) stickers s=t - 020130-7
11 pinned hings 1632 mumn 3 2502
RECCHAMEMDHY  ECHAPMBENT
Peces Iem Mosssstopmoddcr, com
trarsmitter 5 chanind
reCENer 7 chanine
2o HSESME 4 for semns & feps IHI3050- 1%
SHIRET MG 1 O PUDOET 1SWZ 106
SHIRET MG 1 tor elevator 15V2 106
mobor Megs Acn 22/3003E 1 202 23003E
controlker PIM &5 PR 1 1RC205
Spminer TURED 4y5. 'S 1 0201555
propelker CAMcarbon 14wg” 1 723463
Fatery 15- 2,2-3,380 1
ATTENTION!

This modelconstruction kit is not a toy and is not suitable for childern under the age of 14.

Incorrect use of this model could cause material damage or personal injury. You are fully responsible for your actions when you
use this model.

Fly at a safe distance from occupied zones. Before switching on the radio, be surg, that no one else is using the same frequency
as you !

Before first take-off check up please the center of gravity, the sense and size of the control surface angle and if model aeroplane
parts aren 't crooked. The reparation is possible through the use of hot-air dryer.



020130 JcZ [oEsaH sTAVEENICE Nahradni diy obj.
Cilo # [N&zev IMateril, rozm éry Yolré |V balicku
s tevebni navod 1 -
1 frup Jlam inat 1 - 020130-1
1-1 motorove loZe sklotextit 3 mm, @ Bmm - 1 p2072-1C
2 kido |baka korstrukdnl 3 -
2-1  |kiidélko lbaka 2 - 020130-2
2-11  |vztlakova klapka lbaka 2 -
2-2 uchyceni kidla grotb M4%c30 mm - 2 0205CM430
2-21  |uchyceni kindia groub M320 mm - 1 0205CM320
2-25  |aretadni kolk llaminat @3 x 25mm - 2 6B 1828
2-3 uchyceni kndia matice Al. M4 - 2 1006 AL
2-30  |uchyceni kindia |matice A, M3 - 1 1004 AL
2-31  |podibika matice rekldka 4 x 25 % 44 mm - 1
2-32  |podio#ka matice IEFEI-:Iiika 4% 25 % 37 mm - 1 020123-2-31,2-32
2-4 driak serva olyuretan 13mm - 12 05028
2-41  |krytka serva ABS, @65 mm - 2 05018
2-5 tahlo kndélg: locel M2 - 4 0166240
2-6 koncovka taHa vidicka plast MALA, [=23 mm| - 4 2110
2-3 paka kidglek sklotextit 1,5 mm - 2 05070
251 paka klapek sklotextit 1,5 mm - 2 0S0702
24 spojka kinda flam nat @3 x 155 mm - 2 FI3155
3 VP lbaka korstrukeni 1 - 020130-3
3-2 loFe VOP sklotexiit - 1
3-3 feo bie VOP locel @3 x 20 mm - 1 02123-3-2
3-4 uchyceni VOP Bstovy Sroub M4 x 20 mm - 1 1310
341 |aretace VOP laminagt @2 x 10mm - 1 6BI21827
39 tahlo VOP locel M2 - 1 0166240
3-6 koncovka taha vyskovky |Kulowéep V1, B4, M2J2 kratky - 1 2406
4 sméravka |baka korstrukén 1 - 020130-4
4-1 krytka serv llamindt - 1 020130-4-1
4-3 s fEVEN |pFE|-:liik.a 4mm - 1 020123-4-3
4-5 tahlo smérovky ocel M2 - 1 0166240
4-6 koncovka taHa sm érovkylvidicka kov M2, matice M2 - 1+1 1312141
4-3 paka smernovky sklotextit 1,5 mm - 1 020123-4-8
& kabina carbon - 1
6-1 uchceni kabiny ha‘n nat @2 x 235 mm - 1
- T 020130-6
6-11  |uchyceni kabiny [prd-:llz‘rr.a 1x 7x 10 mm - 2
6-2 skelng thkaninag 30 x B0 mm - 1
7 obtisky sada - 020130-7
11 zavésy kormidel 16%32 mm - 3 2502
DOPORUCENE  PRISLUSENSTVI
Kusd Obj. £ vavantopmicde bz wcomi
wysiad & kanzl
plifimad 7 kangl
SEMD H5-85 MG 4 pro kiideka a Klapky 1HI3D50-1x
SH-0Z57 MG 1 pro smercwvku 1SV 2106
SH-0257MG 1 pro Wy kowku 1592106
miotor Mega Acn 22130/ 3E 1 20223003 E
rE-guEt-::-r SPIN &6 PR 1 1RC 3205
be=| TUREBD 40/5,0/8 1 0201559
vituk CAMcarbon 14x8" i 723463
akumuktor 35 - 2,2-3,.34h 1

Pfed prvnim startem zkontrolujte jestli nejsou dily modelu zkroucené, Ndprava je moZna pomodi horkovzdusné pistole,
Dale zkontrolujte polohu t&zisté, smysl a velikost vychylek kormidel.




D | e -
£ ] O
OnQ (=1 =]

P/E/ ;\o.._ ,\9.:

-1
-1-15

Ea
_
_
_
_
e | a
2-4 @ _
) _ o
b _ il |
Vs ! Ay
25 ;{.\\ Q@ ,,f{ N,
y =7 _ &y /
A 4 . i ", W
NhT/ aa i \L/
_ f
_
_
_

— F‘— —' " —'/7-|—_¥ © TOPMODEL CZ Manufactured by TOPMODEL CZ s.r.o. 679 05 HABROVKA 100 - Better made in the Czech Republic
a

www.topmodelcz.cem  e-mail: info@ topmodelcz.cz



SPODNI STRANA

spodnil+ homi strana

|
|
!
|
|
BOTTOM Qracover | battom + top
| o
@ !
racover ® Oracover ® |
g 5|:|0d|11|' strana
(- ; | bottom
\_ 1O
o |
spodni + honii strana |
bottomn + top |
QOracover ® !
|
|
|
i
SPODNI STRANA
BOTTOM
@
Oracover ®
(.
s
\| |
|
!
|
|
SPODNI STRANA O
BOTTOM l
@ |
Olo
|
|
$
|
|
i




@
SPODNI STRANA krok 1.
BOTTOM step 1.
krok 2. tape 1
step 2.
aska 2
|/Ea pe 2
2-11
krok 1.
step 1.

@

VRCHNI STRANA
TOP

.

pro servo klapek
for flaps servo

2x servo klapek
2% flaps servo

[
0‘// |
=
pro servo kridélek

for aileron servo
’ ~7a0

—

MULTIPLEX 6

2x servo kridélek
2x aileron servo

.FE.

~320
A4
zastircka
plug
FIN - 2x
~280

4




Nes001 D

BOTTOM

| (7) SPODNI STRANA

SPODNI STRANA 24
BOTTOM

)

———
. e W
A — — i —— —
_—

MULTIPLEX 6 PIN-2x (L +R)
zastréka

plug

SPODNI STRANA
BOTTOM

@
%

1.
@1,5 pro 2-81
&1.,5 for 2-81

-1 /
/—"CANON" 18pin
2-41 SPODNI STRANA
ﬁa-_ BOTTOM
-~

L)~y
~7 kontakini topiclo (Chamuopren)

Contact adhesive (UHU For}
241 / /

|2 m—— /

SERVO1 SERWOZ SERvO3 SERYO4
- = - =+ - =+ - =+
=2 g ] > 2 g n 2=92 g ] -} 2 n 3

"CAMNOMN" 15pin



BOTTOM

L |
[
n g nu
H =i

2o

SPODNI STRANA
BOTTOM

@

Cortact adhesive (UHL Por)

kontakini lepidio {Chemaopren,




2-31 3.3

2x @4 pro 2-3
2x @4 for 2-3

2x ©6,3 pro 2-3

2x @63 for 2-3 1x 85,3 pro 2-30

1x @5,3 for 2-30




pro servo vyskovky
for elevator servo

servo vyskovky
elevator servo 050

servo vyskovky

= elevator servo

~1170

Ny HLJ

.’:—;E.

pro servo smerovky
for rudder servo

servo smeérovky
rudder servo

=1020 //
~1170

servo smerovky | I AN G
rudder servo




3-6

3-5
c ==

3-5

servo vyskovky
elevator servo




kortaking lepidia {Chamaopren)
Contact adfesive (JHU Por)




=5

Qracover B

spodni + homi strana
beottom + top \ /

Oracover ®| I.(,

’ spodni strana
? bottom

&

3-41
- spodm strana
. bottom
|
e '
6-1 6
NG e o 8
\_ /[ 7 N/
6-11 ﬂ/ \ pro 6-1
o-11 for 6-1
- e a———

requlator
controller




regulator
contratler

L=
g
S o v
%‘TURBO"
L=

i O mp-

L
molitan
foam

die 5
5 % velcro @

75-85 mm

10



«= B>

T Pfistani - 15-18 mm

Landing
= 20-25
EXPO 25%
K/ 10-14 mm
— [ 2-3mm

5 mm - thermik
70 mm - pfistani
Landing

— 40-50 mm
%E} EXPO 30%
40-50 mm

3 13-17:mm Lo 209
—_]13-17 mm 0

11



